Introduced: 08/04/20
Public Hearing: 08/18/20
Adopted: 08/18/20

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 20-077

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AMENDING
THE BUDGET FOR PROJECT NO. 10140, FUND 405, TO COVER THE
CONTINGENCY PERCENTAGE OF THE CONTRACT FOR THE REPAIR, UPGRADES,
AND ADDITION TO THE CENTRAL MAT-SU FIRE STATION 6-1.

WHEREAS, with Ordinance 2019-053, $4,000,000 was appropriated
to project 10140 for the repair, upgrades, and addition to the
Central Mat-Su Fire Station 6-1; and

WHEREAS, with AM No. 20-023 the Assembly approved an award of
bid no. 20-101B to Collins Construction in the amount of $4,004,728
for the renovation and addition to the Central Mat-Su Fire Station
6-1; and

WHEREAS, within AM No. 20-101B a 5 percent ($200,236.40)
change order authority to modify the resulting contract was
approved; and

WHEREAS, an appropriation in the amount of $95,000 is needed
in project no. 10140 to meet the percent change order amount; and

WHEREAS, the Central Mat-Su Fire Service Area Chief and Board
of Supervisors supports this appropriation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly hereby
approves the amended budget for project no. 10140 for the repairs,

upgrades, and addition to Station 6-1.

Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 20-077
Ordinance Serial No. 20-076
IM No. 20-149



AMENDED BUDGET

Repairs, Upgrades, and Addition to
Station 6-1
Project No. 10140-2106

Central Mat-Su Fire Service Area
Fund Balance Appropriation $4,000,000

Central Mat-Su Fire Service Area
Fund Balance Appropriation $95,000

Repairs, Upgrades, and Addition to
Station 6-1
Project No. 10140-2106 Total: $4,095,000

ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 18 day

of August, 2020.

HALTER, Borough Mavyor

ATTEST:

S L

LdNﬁEg/R. MqSEQHNIE, CMC, Borough Clerk

(SEAL)

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, Leonard, Mayfield, Sumner, and
Boeve

Page 2 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 20-077
Ordinance Serial No. 20-076
IM No. 20-149



